504597071 10/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4643783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SCYNEXIS, INC.	10/05/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYPRALIS LIMITED		
Street Address:	ress: BABRAHAM HALL, BABRAHAM		
City:	CAMBRIDGE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	CB22 3AT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	8536114		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-739-3939

Email: wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, sltorres@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS
Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	906934-600001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. PATRICIA CAMPBELL
SIGNATURE:	/A. Patricia Campbell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=SCY_Assignment#page1.tif source=SCY_Assignment#page2.tif source=SCY_Assignment#page3.tif source=SCY_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504597071 REEL: 043881 FRAME: 0462

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Deed is dated 5 of October 2016.

This Assignment is between SCYNEXIS, INC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 101 Hudson Street, Suite 3610, Jersey City NJ 07302, United States of America, ("Assignor"), and CYPRALIS Limited, a company registered in England and Wales under company number 08028515, having a place of business at Babraham Hall, Babraham, Cambridge CB22 3AT, United Kingdom ("Assignee").

Pursuant to a Purchase Agreement, between the Assignor and the Assignee, dated 4 July 2016, AND as of the date of said Purchase Agreement, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest that existed on 4 July 2016 and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Assigned Rights"):

- The patent applications, and patents listed in Table A attached hereto (the "Patents");
- Any patents or patent applications for which any of the items designated in Table A directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- 3. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, registrations of any item in any of the foregoing clauses 1 and 2;
- 4. Foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts claiming priority to any item in any of the foregoing clauses 1 through 3, including without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection and other governmental grants or issuances;
- 5. Inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the Patents;
- 6. Rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type in order to protect the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in any of the Patents;
- 7. Causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents, including without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement of any of the Patents, and (iv) rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of any of the Patents.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives and will be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

889065v1Page 1 of 4

This document has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect on the date stated at the beginning of it.

Executed as a deed by SCYNEXIS, Inc acting by Eric Francois, a director,

SIGNATURE

Director

in the presence of:

Diane Thiebaut,

101 Hudson Street, Suite 3610

Jersey City, NJ 07302

Executive Operations Manager

Executed as a deed by Cypralis Limited acting by Simon Kerr, a director,

SIGNATURE OF DIRECTOR

Director

in the presence of:

JOHN L DAWES

BRAMLEY HOUSE BARINGHAM ROMO

FRAMLINGHAM

1P13 9HS

889065v1Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 043881 FRAME: 0464

TABLE A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Instructor's Ref	Country	Case Status	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Registration Date
SC05001	Belgium	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Canada	Granted	2623864	02-Oct-2006	2623864	16-Dec-2014
5C05001	China	Refused or Removed by IPO	200680044682	02-Oct-2006		
SC05001	EPO	Granted	06816230.4	02-Oct-2006	1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	France	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Germany	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Hong Kong	Case Abandoned	09104641.6	1000	And the second of the second o	
SC05001	India	Case Abandoned	2121/CHENP/2008	02-Oct-2006		
SC05001	Ireland	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Italy	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Japan	Granted	20080533791	02-Oct-2006	5322647	26-Jul-2013
SC05001	Netherlands	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	PCT	Completed National Phase Entered (PCT)	PCT/US2006/038822	02-Oct-2006		
SC05001	Sweden	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	Switzerland	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	United Kingdom	Granted	06816230.4		1931696	16-Feb-2011
SC05001	United States of America	Granted	11/992905	02-Oct-2006	8329658	11-Dec-2012
SC05001	United States of America	Priority Only	60/722678	30-Sep-2005		
SC06007	PCT	Abandoned at Nat.Phase	PCT/US2007/024128	19-Nov-2007		
SC06007	United States of America	Granted	11/986078	19-Nov-2007	7576057	18-Aug-2009
SC06007	United States of America	Priority Only	60/860135	20-Nov-2006		
SC08002	Canada	Pending - Under Examination	2724523	05-Jun-2009		
SC08002	China	Pending - Under Examination	200980126190	05-Jun-2009		W
SC08002	EPO	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	France	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	Germany	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	India	Pending - Under Examination	5/CHENP/2011	05-Jun-2009		
SC08002	Ireland	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016

889065v1Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 043881 FRAME: 0465

Instructor's Ref	Country	Case Status	Application No.	Application Filing Date	Registrati on No.	Registration Date
SC08002	Italy	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	Japan	Granted	20110512478	05-Jun-2009	5820722	09-Oct-2015
SC08002	PCT	Completed National Phase Entered (PCT)	PCT/US2009/003411	05-Jun-2009 -		
SC08002	Switzerland	Granted	09773881.9	05-Jun-2009	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	United Kingdom	Granted	09773881.9	and the second s	2280989	10-Feb-2016
SC08002	United States of America	Granted	12/479633	05-Jun-2009	9090671	28-Jul-2015
SC08002	United States of America	Priority Only	61/059649	06-Jun-2008		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
SC08002 CN DIV	China	Pending - Awaiting Examination	201610739818.4	05-Jun-2009		
SC08004	Australia	Pending - Under Examination	2009334790	30-Dec-2009		
SC08004	Canada	Pending - Under Examination	2748389	30-Dec-2009		
SC08004	China	Pending - Under Examination	200980156322	30-Dec-2009		
SC08004	EPO	Pending - Allowed/Accepted	09799364.6	30-Dec-2009		
SC08004	India	Pending - Under Examination	5664/DELNP/2011	30-Dec-2009		
SC08004	Japan	Granted	2011544047	30-Dec-2009	5780969	24-Jul-2015
SC0S004	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Completed National Phase Entered (PCT)	PCT/EP2009/068017	30-Dec-2009		and the same of th
SC08004	United States of America	Granted	12/650096	30-Dec-2009	8536114	17-Sep-2013
SC08004	United States of America	Priority Only	61/142068	31-Dec-2008		
SC15004 PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	Pending - Awaiting Examination	PCT/US2016/040253	30-Jun-2016		

889065v1Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 10/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 043881 FRAME: 0466